 RE 50170/03.2014, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
 ▶ Hydraulic accumulator as per Pressure Equipment
Directive 97/23/EC
 ▶ Bladder material for diff erent application
 ▶ Use:
 – Energy storage for systems with intermittent opera-
tion

Acceptance in accordance with Gosudarstwenny Standard GOST
14 State other details in plain language, e.g. special versions
Ordering example
HAB10-330-4X/2G09G-2N111-CE
1) Other variants on request.
– = not available, ● = available
 RE 50170/03.2014, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Bladder-type accumulator | HAB
 Instruction manuals and declarations of conformity
 3
Instruction manuals and declarations of conformity
Instruction manuals valid for HAB1 to HAB50
Language Instruction manual
Material number
Document number
German R901200925 RA50819410
English R901200926 RA50820721
French R901200927 RA50821267
Spanish R901200928 RA50821286
Italian R901200929 RA50821301
Chinese R901200930 RA50821308
Russian R901200931 RA50821321
Norwegian R901200932 RA50821347
Polish R901278729 RA50821354
Czech R901278730 RA50820770
Romanian R901289016 RA50821365
Hungarian R901301675 RA50821372
Portuguese R901338309 RA50821427
CE declarations of conformity
In the languages German, English, French
Bladder material NBR Bladder material ECO
Nominal volume [l] Material number Document number Material number Document number
1 ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒
2,5 R901200940 RA50840060 R901200942 RA50840138
4
6
10 R901200941 RA50840104 R901200943 RA50840153
20
35
50
CE + GOST declarations of conformity
In the languages German, English, Russian
Bladder material NBR
Nominal volume [l] Material number Document number
1 ‒ ‒
2,5 ‒ RA50767138
4
6
10 ‒ RA50767883
20
35
50
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 50170/03.2014
4 HAB   | Bladder-type accumulator
Functional description
Functional description
1 Reservoir
2 Bladder
3 Oil valve
4 Gas valve
5 Gas valve support
6 Nut
7 Type cap
8 Cover cap
1
2